1
DEMO MANUAL DC202
LOW INPUT VOLTAGE SWITCHER
LTC1649 Constant-
Frequency Synchronous
15A DC/DC Converter
DESCRIPTIO
U

AX
CO
M
P
CP
OU
T
C+
3
DEMO MANUAL DC202
LOW INPUT VOLTAGE SWITCHER
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR TELEPHONE
C1 to C10 10 6MV1500GX 1500µF 6.3V 20% Aluminum Capacitor Sanyo (619) 661-6835
C11, C12 2 0805YG105ZAT1A 1µF 16V 80% Y5V Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C13 1 06035A221KAT1A 220pF 50V NPO Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C14 1 06033C153KAT1A 0.015µF 25V X7R Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C15, C21 2 1206ZG106ZAT2A 10µF 10V 80% Y5V Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C16 1 0603ZG105KAT1A 1µF 10V 80% Y5V Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C17, C20 2 0603YC334KAT1A 0.33µF 16V 10% X7R Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C18, C19, C23, C24 4 0603YC104KAT1A 0.1µF 16V 10% X7R Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C25 1 06035C222KAT1A 2200pF 50V X7R Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
D1, D3 2 MBR0520LT1 Diode Motorola (800) 441-2447
D2 1 MBRS340T3 Schottky Diode Motorola (800) 441-2447
JP1 to JP4 4 2802S-02G2 Jumper COMM-CONN (626) 301-4200
L1 1 ETQP6F1R2HFA 1.2µH Inductor Panasonic (201) 348-7522
Q1 to Q4 4 IRF7801 N-Channel MOSFET Int’l Rectifier (310) 322-3331
R1 1 WCR0603-3011-F-P-LT 3.01k 1/16W 1% CR Resistor IRC (512) 992-7900
R2 1 WRC0603-1622-F-P-LT 16.2k 1/16W 1% CR Resistor IRC (512) 992-7900
R3 1 CR16-7151FM 7.15k 1/16W 1% Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R4 1 WCR0603-5111-F-P-LT 5.11k 1/16W 1% CR Resistor IRC (512) 992-7900
R5 1 CR16-333JM 33k 1/10W 5% Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R6 1 CR16-221JM 220Ω 1/10W 5% Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R7 1 CR16-102JM 1k 1/10W 5% Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R8 1 CR16-183JM 18k 1/10W 5% Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R9 1 CR16-103JM 10k 1/10W 5% Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R10 1 CR16-5R1JM 5.10Ω 1/10W 5% Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R11 1 CR16-3091FM 3.09k 1/16W 1% Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
TP1, TP2, TP4, TP5 4 2502-2 Turret Test Point Mill-Max (516) 922-6000
TP3 1 2308 Test Point Mill-Max (516) 922-6000
U1 1 LTC1649CS I.C. LTC (408) 432-1900
PARTS LIST